

JARROLD TASTE OF NORFOLK HAMPER

Contents

Jarrold Scottish Demerara Shortbread 200g
Jarrod Breakfast Tea Bags 45g
Peachey's Preserve Norfolk Blackcurrant Jam 227g
Sandringham Apples Apple Juice 250ml
Sandringham Apples Apple & Raspberry Juice 250ml
Booja-Booja Chocolate Salted Caramel Truffles 92g
Real Norfolk Cherry & Almond Cake

Ingredients - for allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

- Jarrold Scottish Demerara Shortbread - **Wheat** flour (**wheat** gluten, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), salted **butter (milk)** (38%), sugar, corn starch, demerara sugar (1%), **milk** powder.
- Jarrod Breakfast Tea Bags - black leaf tea - made from all natural ingredients. Pyramid tea bags 100% biodegradable.
- Peachey's Preserve Norfolk Blackcurrant Jam – Blackcurrants, sugar. Prepared with 50g blackcurrants per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.
- Sandringham Apples Apple Juice – Apple Juice (100%), Antioxidant: Ascorbic acid (vitamin C) is added to delay discolouration.
- Sandringham Apples Apple & Raspberry Juice - Apple Juice, Raspberry Juice 15%, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid (vitamin C) is added to delay discolouration.
- Booja-Booja Chocolate Salted Caramel Truffles - Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*), Coconut Oil*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Powder*, Water, Sea Salt). *=Organically grown ingredient. **May also contain nuts as nuts are used throughout the factory and processes.** Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%.
- Real Norfolk Cherry & Almond Cake - (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), White sugar, Sultanas/Raisins, Cherries (**sulphur dioxide**),Vegetable margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Natural Butter (**Milk**) Flavouring, Colours: E160b, E100), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Concentrated Apple Juice, Vegetable Glycerine, Natural Almond Flavour, Flaked **Almonds**, Ground **Almonds**, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Mixed Spice, Apricot Glaze (Sugar, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Citrates), Calcium Phosphate, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring). **May contain traces of egg, peanut and sesame.**